## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT		

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Risi Oshilaja	03/20/2004
John Pearson	03/17/2004
David Lan	03/22/2004

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Congoleum Corporation		
Street Address:	861 Sloan Avenue		
City:	Trenton		
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY		
Postal Code:	08619		

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	11706171	

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (617)502-5002

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 617 248 5000

Email: patentdocket@choate.com

Correspondent Name: Jeffrey E. Buchholz

Address Line 1: Choate Hall & Stewart LLP
Address Line 2: Two International Place

Address Line 4: Boston, MASSACHUSETTS 02110

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 2007123-0024

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Jeffrey E. Buchholz

Total Attachments: 4

source=CONG 0023 Assignments#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 021867 FRAME: 0588

500710429

DP \$40.00 11

source=CONG 0023 Assignments#page2.tif source=CONG 0023 Assignments#page3.tif source=CONG 0023 Assignments#page4.tif

> PATENT REEL: 021867 FRAME: 0589

## **ASSIGNMENT**

TO BE COME TO BE AND ADDRESS OF THE PARTY OF
WHEREAS, WE, RISI OSHILAJA, a citizen of the United States, residing at 56 Colleen Circle, Ewing, NJ 08638; JOHN PEARSON, a citizen of the United States, residing at 12 Sunset Court, Hamilton Twp., NJ 08690; and DAVID LAN, a citizen of the United States, residing at 1125 Flint Hill Rd. Wilmington, DE 19808, Assignors, are the inventors of the invention in Non-Vinyl Flooring Method for Making Same for which we have executed an application for a Patent of the United States
□ which is executed on □ even date herewith or □
☑ which is identified by Morgan, Lewis & Bockius LLP docket no. 60848-0084
- 111 - 51-1 - August 28, 2003, Application No. 10/653,006
We hereby authorize and request our attorney, , of Morgan, Lewis & Bockius, LLP, , to insert here in pareithleses (Application authorize and request our attorney), of Morgan, Lewis & Bockius, LLP, , to insert here in pareithleses (Application authorize and request our attorney), of Morgan, Lewis & Bockius, LLP, , to insert here in pareithleses (Application authorize and request our attorney), of Morgan, Lewis & Bockius, LLP, , to insert here in pareithleses (Application authorize and request our attorney), of Morgan, Lewis & Bockius, LLP, , to insert here in pareithleses (Application authorize and request our attorney), of Morgan, Lewis & Bockius, LLP, , to insert here in pareithleses (Application authorize and request our attorney), of Morgan, Lewis & Bockius, LLP, , to insert here in pareithleses (Application authorize and request our attorney).
and WHEREAS. CONGOLEUM CORPORATION, ASSIGNEE is desirous of obtaining our entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said invention and the said application:
NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) to us in hand paid, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, the said ASSIGNORS, have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, our entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said invention, and the said United States application and all divisions, renewals and continuations thereof, and all Patents of the United States which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof; and all paplications for industrial property protection, including, without limitation, all applications for patents, utility models, and designs which may hereafter be filed for said invention in any country or countries foreign to the United States, together with the right to file such applications and the right to claim for the same the priority rights derived from said United States application under the Patent Laws of the United States, the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, or any other international agreement or the domestic laws of the country in which any such application is filed, as may be applicable; and all forms of industrial property protection, including, without limitation, patents, utility models, inventors' certificates and designs which may be granted for said invention in any country or countries foreign to the United States and all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof;  AND WE HEREBY authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States, and any Official property
AND WE HEREBY authorize and request the Commissioner of Fatents and Tradentative of Industrial property of any country or countries foreign to the United States, whose duty it is to issue patents or other evidence or forms of industrial property protection on applications as aforesaid, to issue the same to the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.  AND WE HEREBY covenant and agree that we have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that we have
not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.
AND WE HEREBY further covenant and agree that we will communicate to the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known to us respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing, reissue and foreign applications, make all rightful oaths, and generally do everything possible to aid the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in all countries.
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, We hereunto set our hands and seals the day and year set opposite our respective signatures.
Date March 20th, 2004  State of New Tersey;  SS::  County of ESSex  On 20 2004, before me. Person(s) whose name(s) is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.  WITNESS my handband official seat)
MARCELLA BRISTOL Notary Public of New Jersey My Commission Excirce Jan. 29, 2009

1-IPA: 363122.1

		John Pearson
State of .	) ) SS.:	
County of	;	•
he/she/they executed the	<u>, 2004</u> , before me. <u></u>	Notary Public, personally appeared John Pearson, personally name(s) is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon
WITNESS 1	my hand and official seal	-
Date	. 2004	LS. David Lan
		LS. David Lan
DateState of	) ) SS.:	
State of County of	) ) SS.: )	

[-IPA: 3G3122.1

# ASSIGNMENT

PEARSON, a citize	en of the United States, re-	siding at 12 Sunset Col	d States, residing at 56 Colleen Circle, Ewing, NJ 08638; JOHN art, Hamilton Twp., NJ 08690; and DAVID LAN, a citizen of the 9808, Assignors, are the inventors of the invention in <i>Non-Vinyl</i> plication for a Patent of the United States	•
☐ which is execu		te herewith or		
	fied by Morgan, Lewis &		60848-0084	
	1 A 20 2002 Ans	dication No. 10/653.00	6	
☐ We hereby aut	horize and request our atto	orney, , of Morgan, Lew ) the filing date and ap	vis & Bockius, LLP, , to insert here in parentheses (Appheation oplication number of said application when known.	
and WHEREAS,	CONGOLEUM CORPOR	ATION, ASSIGNEE is ion:	s desirous of obtaining our entire right, title and interest in, to and	
NOW, To consideration, the set by these presents dour entire right, titl continuations there applications for in which may hereaf such applications a of the United Stat domestic laws of the country or country	HEREFORE, in considerate receipt of which is hereby soll, assign, transle and interest in, to and ureof, and all Patents of the adustrial property protection the filed for said inventional the right to claim for the s, the International Convhe country in which any statistical limitation, patents, utility es foreign to the United Statistics.	ation of the sum of On acknowledged, we, the sfer and set over, unto the ader the said invention, United States which ma on, including, without tion in any country or one the same the priority right ention for the Protection uch application is filed, a models, inventors' certates and all extensions,	see Dollar (\$1.00) to us in hand paid, and other good and valuable said ASSIGNORS, have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and he said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, and the said United States application and all divisions, renewals and by be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof; and all limitation, all applications for patents, utility models, and designs countries foreign to the United States, together with the right to file his derived from said United States application under the Patent Laws on of Industrial Property, or any other international agreement or the as may be applicable; and all forms of industrial property protection, difficates and designs which may be granted for said invention in any renewals and reissues thereof;	
AND Work of any country or protection on app	E HEREBY authorize and countries foreign to the Ur lications as aforesaid, to it terms of this instrument	request the Commission ited States, whose duty issue the same to t	oner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States, and any Official it is to issue patents or other evidence or forms of industrial property aid ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in	1
not executed and	will not execute, any agree	ement in commendation	l right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that we have ith.	
AND W	E HEREBY further covered assigns, any facts know	enant and agree that ver to us respecting said	we will communicate to the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, make all rightful oaths, and generally do everything possible to aid gns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in all	d
IN TEST	IMONY WHEREOF, We here	unto set our hands and seals	the day and year set opposite our respective signatures.	
Data		, 2004	L.S.	
Date			Risi Oshilaja	
State of	) ) SS.:		•	
County of	)			
halchelthey execute	, 2004 ne basis of satisfactory eviden d the same in his/her/their aut person(s) acted, executed the in	HOHZed Capacity (103), and a	_, Notary Public, personally appeared Risi Oshilaja, personal ose name(s) is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity up	
WITNE	ESS my hand and official se	al		

1-IPA: 363122.1

	2/12	. 2004	( /kg)	<i>f</i>		L.S.
Date		, 2004	7,00		John Pearson	***************************************
State of	) SS.:		10			
County	W. W.	, 2004, before me	iae Va	Eka Notary Pul	blic, personally appeared Ic	ohn Pearson, personally
known	to me on the basis of satisfactory		son(s) whose name(s)	is subscribed to the	within instrument and acl	cnowledged to me that
he/she/t	hey executed the same in his/her/t	their authorized capacity	(ies), and that by his/r	ier/their signature(s) o	in the institution the perso	in(3); or the entity apon
behalf c	of which the person(s) acted, execut	ted the instrument.	٠		:	
(	WITNESS my hand and off	icial/seal ,				
		EKAS JULIA	<u></u>		•	
	NOTARY PUBLIC OF NE My Commission Expires	W JERSEY May 16,2008		)		
X.			(1.			L.S.
Date	3/22/	2004	— - <del>     </del>	·ave	David Lan	
State o	(1) )ss.:		"3 ~ <i>~</i>	^.	=	
County	of Aliceius	(	5 J	· /		
	on Nara as		Carel a	School Notary P	ublic, personally appeared	David Lan, personally
known			· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	s) is subscribed to the	e within instrument and a	on(s), or the entity upon
he/she	they executed the same in his/her	their authorized capacit	y(ies), and that by ins	mentilen signature(s)	On the monament me pers	
behalf	of which the person(s) acted, execu	ited the historica.				
	WITNESS my hand and of	fficial seal				
	- anuch I	Tazeha	15.	····•		
	JANICE D. FAZI	EKAS W JERSEY		· ·		
	My Commission Expires	May 16,2008				
Í				i.e.		

1-IPA: 363122.1